

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21621/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in SA No. 461/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

BALASAHEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mkr.Vivek C.Solshe,Adv.
Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.
Mr. Amol V.Deshmukh,Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The special leave petition is dismissed.
However, it is made clear that any other suit(s) pending
between the parties will, naturally, be decided on its
own merits.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER